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Budget Meeting 3
8 May 2016 - DRAFT

Expenses

Staff

Ministry and Worship
Church Office
Mortgage

Youth and Ministry
Member Support
Building and Grounds
Communications

Our Wider Movement

Faith in Action and Outreach

General Fund Surplus Replenishment

Total Expenses
Total Revenue (D)

Difference

Salary
Benefits

Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses
Expenses

Expenses

2015/2016
Approved

S 716,955.00

S 276,529.00
$  13,500.00
$  51,850.00
$ 130,000.00
$  26,100.00
$  23,150.00
$ 168,735.00
$ 7,450.00
$  36,000.00
$  16,400.00
S =

$ 1,466,669.00
$ 1,468,000.00

2016/2017

Proposed
S 779,279.81
$ 291,157.26
$  17,500.00
$  67,750.00
$  236,000.00
$  22,350.00
$  23,150.00
$ 176,761.00
$ 7,450.00
$  36,000.00
$  16,400.00

S =

$ 1,673,798.06
$ 1,673,798.00



5123 Worship Guests

5124 Worship Svcs/Other Expenses

5134 Special Events

5616 Guests and contractors

5630 Purchases/Other expenses
Total, Ministry and Worship

Annual Increase

Church Office

5219 Bank Fees
5221 Credit Card Processing
5222 Audit
5223 Payroll Expenses
5224 Unallocated Staff Expenses
5228 Worker's Comp
5230 Misc.
5232 Health Benefit Plan
5235 Staff Training
5240 Office Supplies
5245 Postage
5250 Telephone
5255 Office Machine Maintenance
6101 Office Equipment
Total, Church Office

Annual Increase

Mortgage

5801 Mortgage

General Fund Surplus Replenishmnet
General Fund Surplus Replenishr

Ministry and Worship

2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
2,500 2,500 2,550 2,601 2,653
2,000 2,000 2,040 2,081 2,122
1,500 1,500 1,530 1,561 1,592
3,500 7,500 7,650 7,803 7,959
4,000 4,000 4,080 4,162 4,245
13,500 17,500 17,850 18,207 18,571
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
3,000 3,000 3,060 3,121 3,184
4,250 4,250 4,335 4,422 4,510
- 16,000 8,500 8,500 9,000
4,100 4,100 4,182 4,266 4,351
1,500 1,500 1,530 1,561 1,592
4,500 4,500 4,590 4,682 4,775
900 S00 918 936 955
1,200 1,100 1,122 1,144 1,167
6,250 6,250 6,375 6,503 6,633
4,000 4,000 4,080 4,162 4,245
6,150 6,150 6,273 6,398 6,526
15,000 15,000 15,300 15,606 15,918
1,000 1,000 1,020 1,040 1,061
51,850 67,750 61,285 62,341 63,918
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
130,000 236,000 236,000 236,000 236,000
- - 25,000 25,000 25,000

5/17/20166:57PM



Children and Youth Ministry

Member Support

Our Wider Movement

5310 Volunteer Training

5315 Adult Education Expenses
5320 RE Supplies

5322 Libraries

5325 Instructional Resources
5330 Youth Activities Support
5335 Summer Program

5340 Child Care-Other Activities
5355 RE Equipment Maintenance
5331 Multigenerational Activities
5344 Criminal Background Checks

Total, Youth and Ministry

Annual Increase

5512 Pamphlets/Stickers
5515 Membership
5530 Board Expenses
5540 Canvass Expenses
5560 Service Auction
Total, Member Support

Annual Increase

5705 Delegate

5710 Other Expenses
5720 UUA Contribution
5725 JPD Contribution

Total, Our Wider Movement

Annual Increase

5/17/20166:57PM

2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
5,000 5,000 5,100 5,202 5,306
2,500 2,500 2,550 2,601 2,653
2,900 2,900 2,958 3,017 3,078
1,400 1,400 1,428 1,457 1,486
8,000 8,160 8,323 8,490
700 700 714 728 743
6,000 - - - -
800 800 816 832 849
800 800 816 832 849
250 250 255 260 265
26,100 22,350 22,797 23,253 23,718
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
1,150 1,150 1,173 1,196 1,220
2,500 2,500 2,550 2,601 2,653
2,000 2,000 2,040 2,081 2,122
9,000 8,000 9,180 9,364 9,551
8,500 8,500 8,670 8,843 9,020
23,150 23,150 23,613 24,085 24,567
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Pri d Proposed Proposed Proposed
25,000 30,600 31,212 31,836
11,000 11,220 11,444 11,673
36,000 36,000 41,820 42,656 43,510
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%



Building and Grounds

Communications

5406 Trash Pick-up

5407 Utilities

5410 Fire and Liability Insurance

5415 Bldg. Maintenance-Routine

5416 Building Maintenance-Projects

5420 Grounds Maintenance

5422 HVAC Work

5425 Parsonage Maintenance

5430 Parsonage Taxes

5545 Computer Support

6103 Computer Equipment

6110 Equipment

5421 Memorial Garden Upkeep

6170 UnForeseen Expenses

6190 Replacement Reserves
Total, Building and Grounds

Annual Increase

5501 Connections

5502 Website Hosting and Maint

5505 Print Media Advertising

5508 Video and Audio Expenses

5509 Photography/Archives

5510 Communications-Other
Total, Communications

Annual Increase

Faith in Action/Outreach

5380 Peace Camp
5517 Pastoral Care
5640 Creative Arts
5713 VOICE
5526 Equality UUCA
5711 PAG
5715 Social Action
subtotal
Give the Plate
Total, Social Action and Outreach

Annual Increase

2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
9,755 9,755 9,950 10,149 10,352
65,000 65,000 66,300 67,626 68,979
14,280 14,280 14,566 14,857 15,154
22,000 22,000 22,440 22,889 23,347
4,000 4,000 4,080 4,162 4,245
2,000 2,000 2,040 2,081 2,122
24,500 24,500 24,990 25,490 26,000
1,500 1,500 1,530 1,561 1,592
6,200 6,226 6,351 6,478 6,607
7,500 7,500 7,650 7,803 7,959
2,000 2,000 2,040 2,081 2,122
2,000 2,000 2,040 2,081 2,122
5,500 5,500 5,610 5,722 5,837
500 500 510 520 531
2,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
168,735 176,761 180,096 183,498 186,968
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
2,600 2,600 2,652 2,705 2,759
1,500 1,500 1,938 1,977 2,016
500 500 510 520 531
1,500 1,500 1,530 1,561 1,592
400 400 408 416 424
550 550 561 572 584
7,450 7,450 7,599 7,751 7,906
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
2015/2016 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020
Approved Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
2,500 2,500 2,550 2,601 2,653
500 500 510 520 531
500 500 510 520 531
8,500 8,500 8,670 8,843 9,020
500 500 510 520 531
2,900 2,900 2,958 3,017 3,078
1,000 1,000 1,020 1,040 1,061
16,400 16,400 16,728 17,063 17,404
16,400 16,400 16,728 17,063 17,404
0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

5/17/20166:57PM



Revenue

Revenue Source 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021
Donations
4033 Pledge Fulfillment $1,166,500 $1,250,809
4092 Additional pledges 73,000 50,000
4004 Special Contributions 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
Residual Capital Campaign
New 1 Pledges 40,000
New 2 FY16 Surplus 25,000
Board Allocated
New 3 Endowment Draw 45,167
New 4 Entreprenureal Ministry 5,000
Subtotal, Donations 1,264,500 1,440,976 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
Fundraising
4111 Services Auction 44,000 44,000 37,000 37,000 37,000 37,000
4123 Mistletoe Mall 3,000 3,000 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
4124 Scrip 1,800 1,800 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
4121 Miscellaneous Fundraising 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
Subtotal, Fundraising 50,300 50,800 46,500 46,500 46,500 46,500
Rentals
4131 Parsonage 10,000 10,200 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000
4132 Pre-School 23,000 23,322 22,500 22,500 22,500 22,500
4133 Events 83,000 130,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000
Subtotal, Rentals 116,000 163,522 113,500 113,500 113,500 113,500
Program Income
Music/Theater
4151 Contributions 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Subtotal, Program 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Other Income
4161 Interest 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500
4162 Refreshments 2,700 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
4172 Miscellaneous 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
Cattell Fund transfer 11,000 (0] 0 0 0 0
Memorial Garden Transfer 7,500
Subtotal, Other Income 32,200 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500
Revenue Minus Pledge Fulfillment 1,468,000 $ 1,673,798 S 203,500 $ 203,500 $ 203,500 S 203,500

5/17/20166:57PM



Pledges income Needed to Meet Budg
% increase in contributions per pledge
Esttimated Contribution per Pledge Un
Estimated number of peldge units To N
Estimated increase in peldge units to v

Current Pledge Units

FY 07/08
FY 08/09
FY 09/10
FY 10/11
FY 11/12
FY 12/13
Fy 13/14
Fy 14/15
FY 15/16

-3,728
2.4%
1,643
-2
-737
725

# Pledge
Units
760
798
786
764
750
724
735
770
691

(1] 1,550,861
2.4% 2.4%
1,683 1,723
0 900
2 900
Total Given By S Given per
Pledge Units Pledge Units
1,232,299 1,621
1,242,309 1,557
1,192,732 1,547
1,141,655 1,494
1,189,285 1,586
1,142,995 1,579
1,179,414 1,605
1,108,397 1,439
1,250,514 1,810

5/17/20166:57PM

1,601,050
2.4%
1,764

907

7

% Increase

-4.0%
-2.5%
-1.5%
6.1%
-0.4%
1.6%
-10.3%
25.7%

1,639,190
2.4%
1,807

907
0

1,621
1,619
1,616
1,613
1,610
1,608
1,605
1,602
1,600

1,678,429
2.4%
1,850

907

0

-0.17%



